system which is existing in nine (9) Urban Local Bodies (ULB) including Kolkata 

Municipal Corporation (KMC). So, majority of urban population is covered with on-site 

Sanitation system. At present, in West Bengal there are seven (7) Municipal 

Corporations, one hundred and eighteen (118) Municipalities and three (3) Notified 

Area Authorities providing civic services to urban population. 

In the State, water is supplied conforming to the guidelines of CPHEEO manual. 

Each ULB generates waste water as 80% of water supply. Municipal waste waters